Annex I

Meeting of the UN-ECE/FAO Team of Specialists 

on Forest Resources Assessment

Kraków, Poland
 22-24 May 2002

List of Participants

	Mr. Michael Köhl (Leader of the Team)

Prof., Dr., Chair of Forest Biometrics & Computer Sciences, 

Dresden University of Technology

Pienner Str. 8, D- 01737, Tharandt, Germany

Tel: + 49 35203 381613/ -15

Tel: + 49 171 285 29 84

Fax: + 49 352 03 38 16 32

E-mail: koehl@forst.tu-dresden.de
Mobile phone: + 49 171 2852984


	Mr. Roman Michalak 

(Deputy Leader of the Team)
Dr., Head of Department of Forest Management, Planning and Monitoring 

Forestry Research Institute,

ul. Bitwy Warszawskiej 1920 r., Nr 3

PL 00-973 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: + 48 22 822 49 38  

Fax : + 48 22 822 49 35 

E-mail: r.michalak@ibles.waw.pl


	Ms. Mellissa S. Wood

A/Manager, National Forest Inventory

Bureau of Rural Sciences

GPO 858, Canberra 2602

Tel: + 61 2 6272 46 80

Fax: + 61 2 6272 38 82

E-mail: mellissa.wood@brs.gov.au 

http//: www.brs.gov.au/nfi 


	Mr. Johannes Hangler

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management

IV/1 – Forest Policy and Forest Information

A-1010 Vienna, Stubenring 1, Austria

Tel: + 43 1 71100 7309

Fax: + 43 1 71100 7399

E-mail: johannes.hangler@bmlfuw.gv.at


	Mr. Vladimir Henzlik

Ing., UHUL (Forest Management Institute)

Nabrezi 1326

250 44 Brandys nad Labem

Czech Republic

Tel: + 420 202 800 137

Fax: + 420 202 802 434

E-mail: henzlik@uhul.cz

	Mr. Erkki Olavi Tomppo

Prof., Dr., Head of Finnish National Forest Inventory, Finnish Forest Research Institute

Unioninkatu 40A, FIN - 00170 Helsinki, Finland Tel: + 358 9 857 05 340 // 358 9 857 051

Fax: + 358 9 625 308

Mobile phone: + 358 40 50 28 555

E-mail: erkki.tomppo@metla.fi


	Mr. Aleksi H.S. Lehtonen

Finnish Forest Research Institute 

(UN-ECE/FAO Visiting Scientist)

FAO LOGE B-599, Palais des Nations,

CH-1211, Geneva 10, Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 917 28 87

Fax: + 41 22 917 00 65

Mobile phone: + 358 50 368 00 33

E-mail: aleksi.lehtonen@unece.org
	Mr. Friedrich Schmitz 

Section 533, Bundesministerium für Verbraucherschutz, Ernahrung und Landwirtschaft, (Federal Ministry of Consumer Protection, Food and Agriculture), 

Rochusstrasse 1, D - 53123 Bonn, Germany

Tel: + 49 228 529 4167 

Fax: + 49 228 529 42 62 // 529 43 18

E-mail: friedrich.schmitz@bmvel.bund.de



	Mr. Peter Csoka

Dr., Director General

State Forest Service

H-1054 Budapest 

Szechenyi u.14, Hungary

Tel: + 36 1 37 43 203 // 32 01

Fax: + 36 1 37 43 206 

E-mail:  GOTOBUTTON BM_5_ csoka.peter@aesz.hu
	Mr. Marco Marchetti

Prof., Dr., AISF and DCA-Italy, Palermo University of Forest Sciences – Italian Academy of Forest Sciences,

University of Palermo,

Piazza Edison, 11-50123 Florence

Tel: + 39 335 126 91 80

Fax: + 39 055 575 724

E-mail: marcom@unipa.it


	Mr. James P. Barton

Programme Leader, Carbon Monitoring System

Ministry for the Environment

Grand Annex, 84 Boulcott Street

Wellington, New Zealand

Tel: + 64 4 917 75 38

Fax: + 64 4 917 7529 // 917 75 23

E-mail: james.barton@mfe.govt.nz

	Mr. Marinus F.F.W. (Rino) Jans

Senior consultant, Stichting Bosdata /SBH

Bosrandweg 5, 6703 EB 

PO BOX 253, 6700 AG Wageningen

The Netherlands

Tel: + 31 (0) 317 466 555

Fax: + 31 (0) 317 466 568 // 10 247

E-mail: rino.jans@sbh.nl



	Mr. Andrius Kuliesis

Prof., Lithuanian Forest Inventory and Management Istitute

3031, Pramones Av., 11A

Kaunas, Lithuania

Tel: + 370 7 49 02 22

Fax: + 370 7 49 02 33
E-mail: sek@mp.is.lt

	Mr. Stein Michael Tomter

Dr., Research Officer,

Norwegian Institute of Land Inventory (NIJOS),

Raveica 9, P.O. Box 115, N-1431 AAS, Norway

Tel: + 47 64 94 97 71

Fax: + 47 64 94 9786

E-mail: stein.tomter@nijos.no

	Mr. Janusz Dawidziuk 

General Director of the State Forests

00-922 Warszawa, ul. Wawelska 52/54

Tel: + 48 22 825 60 28

Fax: + 48 22 825 85 56

E-mail: 


	Mr. Alfred Krol

Regional Director of the State Forests

31-159 Kraków, ul. Słowackiego 17a

Tel: + 48 12 633 54 33

Fax: + 48 12 633 13 51

E-mail:

	Mr. Andrzej Szujecki 

Special Adviser to the Minister of Environment

Ministry of Environment

00-922 Warszawa, ul. Wawelska 52/54

Tel: + 48 22 825 ….

Fax: + 48 22 825 ….

E-mail:
	Mr. Włodzimierz Adamczyk

Researcher Worker

Forestry Research Institute,

ul. Bitwy Warszawskiej 1920 r., Nr 3

PL 00-973 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: + 48 22 822 49 38  

Fax. + 48 22 822 49 35 

E-mail: w.adamczyk@ibles.waw.pl


	Ms. Małgorzata Dudzinska

Researcher Worker

Forestry Research Institute,

ul. Bitwy Warszawskiej 1920 r., Nr 3

PL 00-973 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: + 48 22 822 49 38  

Fax. + 48 22 822 49 35

E-mail: m.dudzinska@ibles.waw.pl

	Mr. Marek Jabłonski 

Researcher Worker

Forestry Research Institute,

ul. Bitwy Warszawskiej 1920 r., Nr 3

PL 00-973 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: + 48 22 822 49 38  

Fax. + 48 22 822 49 35

E-mail: m.jablonski@ibles.waw.pl

	Mr. Grzegorz Zajaczkowski 

Researcher Worker

Forestry Research Institute,

ul. Bitwy Warszawskiej 1920 r., Nr 3

PL 00-973 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: + 48 22 822 49 38  

Fax. + 48 22 822 49 35

E-mail: g.zajaczkowski@ibles.waw.pl
	Mr. Stanisław Niemtur

Researcher Worker

Forestry Research Institute,

ul. Bitwy Warszawskiej 1920 r., Nr 3

PL 00-973 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: + 48 22 822 49 38  

Fax. + 48 22 822 49 35

E-mail: zxniemtu@cyf-kr.edu.pl


	Ms. Maria Odete P. Duarte

Head of Division

Direcçao Geral das Florestas

Forest Inventory and Statistics Division

Av. Joao Crisóstomo 28, 3

1069-040 Lisbon (Lisboa), Portugal

Tel: + 351 121 312 485 2

Fax: + 351 121 312 4983

E-mail: odeteduarte@dgf.min-agricultura.pt

	Mr. Jose S. Uva

National Forest Inventory 

Direcçao Geral das Florestas

Forest Inventory and Statistics Division

Av. Joao Crisóstomo 28, 3

1069-040 Lisbon (Lisboa), Portugal

Tel: + 351 121 312 48 52

Fax: + 351 121 312 49 83

E-mail: jose.uva@dgf.min-agricultura.pt

	Mr. Roman Longauer

Dr., Forest Research Institute (LVU)

T.G. Masaryka ul. 22

SK - 960 92 ZVOLEN, Slovak Republic

Tel: + 421 45 5 314 327

Fax: + 421 45 5 321 883

E-mail: roman.longauer@fris.sk

	Mr. Milan Hocevar

Prof., Dr., Slovanian Forestry Institute

Vesna pot 2, Ljubljana, Slovenia

Tel: + 386 1 200 78 34 

Fax: + 386 1 257 35 89

E-mail: milan.hocevar@gozdis.si

	Mr. Peter Brassel

Dr., Research Department Landscape Inventories

WSL, Federal Institute for Forest, Snow and Landscape Research

Zürcherstrasse 111, CH-8903 Birmensdorf

Switzerland

Tel: + 41 (0) 1 739 22 38

Fax: + 41 (0) 1 739 22 15

E-mail: peter.brassel@wsl.ch

	Mr. Tomas R.F. Thuresson

Doctor of Forestry, Forest Analyst

Analysis Department
National Board of Forestry (Skogsstyrelsen)

S 551 83 Jönköping, Sweden
Tel: + 46 36 155 572

Fax: + 46 36 166 170

E-mail: tomas.thuresson@svo.se



	Mr. Simon R. Gillam

Head of Economics and Statistics Unit

Forestry Commission

231 Corstorphine Road

Edinburgh, EH12 7AT, 

Scotland. UK

Tel: + 44 (0) 131 314 62 80

Fax: + 44 (0) 131 316 43 44

E-mail: simon.gillam@forestry.gsi.gov.uk
	Mr. W. Brad Smith

Forest Inventory Assoc. National Program Leader

USDA Forest Service

201 14th Street SW, P.O. Box 96090

Washington, DC  20090-6090

Office: 1601 Kent Street, Suite 4113A, 

Arlington VA 22209, USA

Tel: + 01 (703) 605 41 90  

Fax: + 01 (703) 605 51 31

E-mail: bsmith12@fs.fed.us

http://fia.fs.fed.us



	Mr. Ewald Rametsteiner

Dr., Expert on Socio-Ecomomics,

MCPFE - Liaison Unit Vienna

Marxergasse 2

A-1030 Vienna, Austria

Tel: + 43 1 710 77 0216

Fax: + 43 1 710 77 0213

E-mail:  GOTOBUTTON BM_K_ e.rametsteiner@lu-vienna.at

	Ms. Stefanie Linser

Dr., Forest Policy Assistant

MCPFE - Liaison Unit Vienna

Marxergasse 2

1030 Vienna, Austria

Tel: + 43 1 710 77 0219

Fax: + 43 1 710 77 0213

E-mail: stefanie.linser@lu-vienna.at


	Mr. Peter Holmgren


Senior Forestry Officer





FAO Global Forest Resources Assessments


Viale delle Terme di Caracalla


00153 Rome, Italy



Tel: + 39 06 5705 27 14


Fax: + 39 06 5705 58 25


E-mail: peter.holmgren@fao.org


	Mr. Alexander V. Korotkov

UN Economic Commission for Europe

Trade Division, Timber Section

Palais des Nations

1211 Geneve 10, Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 917 2879

Fax: + 41 22 917 00 41

E-mail:  GOTOBUTTON BM_9_ alexander.korotkov@unece.org


	
	

	
	


1
2

